Knology of the Plains, Inc.

South Dakota Access Tariff No. 1 CHECK SHEET 5th Revised Page 1 Cancels 4th Revised Page 1

CHECK SHEET

SECTION	PAGE	REVISION	SECTION	PAGE	REVISION		
Check Sheet	-1	Fifth Revised*	3	3	Original		
Preface	1	First Revised	3	4	Original		
Preface	2	Original	3	5	Original		
Preface	3	Original	3	6	Original		
1	1	Original	3	7	Original		
1	2	Original	3	8	Original		
2	1	Original	4	1	Fourth Revised*		
2	2	Original					
2	3	Original					
2	4	Original					
2	5	Original					
2	6	Original					
2	7	Original					
2	8	Original					
2	9	Original					
2	10	Original					
2	11	Original					
2	12	Original					
2	13	Original					
2	14	Original					
2	15	Original					
2	16	Original					
2	17	Original					
3	1	Original	* dana	too note or rot	rised sheet		
3	2	Original	* denotes new or revised sheet				

ISSUED: July 29, 2014

Issued by:

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 2014

Knology of the Plains, Inc. 1241 O.G. Skinner Drive West Point, Georgia 31833 Knology of the Plains, Inc.

South Dakota Access Tariff No. 1 SECTION 4 4th Revised Page 1 Cancels 3rd Revised Page 1

<u>RATES</u>

4.1 Access Service

The rates in this section apply in the absence of an agreement with the other carrier regarding applicable rates.

4.1.1	Entrance Facility	Per Month				
	Voice Grade		\$	51.35		(R)
	DS1		\$	92.18		(R)
	DS3		\$	1083.53		(R)
4.1.2	Access Rates		C	riginating	Terminating	
	Interconnection Charge – Shared Port Charge		\$.000747 (R)	\$.000526	(R)
	Local Switching – Viborg Only		\$.008610 (D)	\$.016634	(D)
	Local Switching - all other end offices		\$.008557 (R)		(R)
	Carrier Common Line Transitional Rate ^a - Terminating		\$.038420	\$.000000	
	July 1, 2012 – June 30, 2013				\$.025151	
	July 1, 2013				\$.000000	
	Data Base Query	Per	r Query			
	Basic	\$.0033			
	Vertical					
	POTS Translation Charge	\$.0036	65		
	Call Handling & Destination	\$.0006			
	Feature Charge	Ŷ				
	Network Blocking Charge	\$.0124			
	Multiplexing		P	er Arrangemen	<u>ut</u>	
	-DS3 to DS1	\$ 252.37			(R)	
	-DS1 to Voice		\$	199.98	(R)	
	Tandem Transmission	De	to Dor A	cooss Minute		
			Rate Per Access Minute Per Mile Fixed		Per Mile	
	Mileage Bands Fixed	Per	rivine	Fixed	Per Mile	

Mileage Bands	Fixed	Per Mile	Fixed	Per Mile	
	Originating		Term	inating	
Over 0 to 8	\$.000237	\$.000015	\$.000240	\$.00003	
Over 8 to 25	\$.000273	\$.000018	\$.000240	\$.00003	
Over 25 to 50	\$.000308	\$.000019	\$.000240	\$.00003	
Over 50	\$.000311	\$.000020	\$.000240	\$.00003	
Tandem Switching – Originating		\$.00	554	(R)	
Tandem Switching – Terminating		\$.00	554	(I)	

Any element not covered by the above tariff charges will be handled on an Individual Case Basis (ICB).

Issued: July 29, 2014

Effective: July 1, 2014

^a The Company has elected the alternative transitional rate method as set forth in Section 51.909(b)(2)(v). Issued by:

Knology of the Plains, Inc. 1241 O.G. Skinner Drive West Point, Georgia 31833